•  Rohs compliant
•  Glass passivated Chip junction
•  Excellent clamping capability
•  Low slope resistance
• High temperature soldering : 260°C/10 seconds
The AK6 Series is designed specifcally to protect sensitive electronic
equipment from voltage transients induced by lightning and other
transient voltage events.

CURRENT
IT(mA)
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
@IPP Vc(V)
CURRENT
Rating
IPP
measured
with 8/20 μS
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
@VRWM IR
(μ)A
AK6-058C 40 58 64 70 10 110 6000 10
AK6-076C 54 76 85 95 10 140 6000 10
AK6-170C 130 170 190 210 10 260 6000 10
AK6-190C 145 190 200 245 10 290 6000 10
AK6-240C 180 240 254 281 10 340 6000 10
AK6-380C 275 380 401 443 10 520 6000 10
AK6-430C 310 430 440 490 10 625 6000 10
Electriacl Characteristics
Bi-directional
6000